From-Young And Thompson

	1 PTO-1595	Attorney Docket No2504-9832
	RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	PATE	NTS ONLY
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PN	R.U.P.E.S. REALIZZAZIONE UTENSILI EUMATICI ELETTRICI SPECIALI S.P.A,	Name: Guido VALENTINI
		Address: VIA CORRIDONI 4 MILAN ITALY
	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes   No	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1	
1	☐ This document is being filed together with a	a new application
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	11	7,105,757
		dditional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ol><li>Total number of applications and patents</li></ol>
		involved; 1
	Customer No.: <u>00466</u>	involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON	
	YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed
	YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street Arlington, VA 22202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
	YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120
	YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
<u> </u>	YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<b>9</b> .	YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT Us	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<del></del>	YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573  DO NOT Us Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregother.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  SE THIS SPACE

1 certify this transmission is being transmitted by facsimile to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

Y&T September 19, 2007

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, R.U.P.E.S. REALIZZAZIONE UTENSILI PNEUMATICI ELETTRICI SPECIALI S.p.A., a company organized under the laws of Italy and having the legal seat at Via F.IIi Gabba, 9 – 20121 Milan /(Italy), registered owner of the U.S. Patent No. 7,105,757, having a filing date of December 21, 2005 formerly: Via Marconi 3A 20080 Vermezzo (Milan)

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, R.U.P.E.S. REALIZZAZIONE UTENSILI PNEUMATICI ELETTRICI SPECIALI S.p.A. does sell, assign and transfer to Mr. Valentini Guido, the aforesaid patent for the territory of the United States of America.

R.U.P.E.S. REALIZZAZIONE UTENSILI PNEUMATICI ELETTRICI SPECIALI S.p.A., also assigns any right, title or interest in and to the said invention which has not already been transferred to Mr. Valentini Guido; R.U.P.E.S. REALIZZAZIONE UTENSILI PNEUMATICI ELETTRICI SPECIALI S.p.A. warrants that no R.U.P.E.S. REALIZZAZIONE UTENSILI PNEUMATICI ELETTRICI SPECIALI S.p.A. warrants that no assignment has been made of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Mr. Valentini Guido and is under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party, R.U.P.E.S. REALIZZAZIONE UTENSILI PNEUMATICI ELETTRICI SPECIALI S.p.A. further agrees to cooperate with Mr. Valentini Guido hereunder in the sustaining such Patent and in confirming Mr. Valentini Guido exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of Mr. Valentini Guido.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the day indicated hereunder.

Assignor  Date: August 30, 2007	R.U.P.E.S. REALIZZAZIONE UTENSILI PNEUMATICI ELETTRIC SPECIALI S.p.A.  By: Print Name: R.U.P.E.S. S.p.A.  Realizzazione Utrisili Pneumatici Elettrici Speciali
Assignee  Date:August 30; 2007	VALENTINI Guido  By:  Print Name:

PATENT REEL: 019843 FRAME: 0558

**RECORDED: 09/19/2007**